PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8301900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	11/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATIV HOLDINGS, INC. FKA SCHWEITZER-MAUDUIT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	100 NORTH POINT CENTER EAST SUITE 600
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15762405
Application Number:	15053134
Application Number:	15102703
Application Number:	14462213
Application Number:	14916445
Application Number:	14448560
Application Number:	14316262
Application Number:	13882391
Application Number:	14846361
Application Number:	14193910
Application Number:	14051624
Application Number:	14052095
Application Number:	14124785
Application Number:	14099305
Application Number:	12035045
Application Number:	12366328
Application Number:	11635808
Application Number:	11809802
Application Number:	11052454
Application Number:	13245469

PATENT

REEL: 065709 FRAME: 0802

508254708

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12509197
Application Number:	10055027
Application Number:	14502111
Application Number:	10891375
Application Number:	09971091
Application Number:	09882812
Application Number:	95001493
Application Number:	10813107
Application Number:	10054744
Application Number:	95001494
Application Number:	08815434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723428

Email: AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com
Correspondent Name: ANGELA AMICO OLCHASKEY

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, NE | SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26818.019006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA AMICO OLCHASKEY
SIGNATURE:	/AAmicoOlchaskey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Partial Termination - Patents 1#page1.tif source=Partial Termination - Patents 1#page2.tif source=Partial Termination - Patents 1#page3.tif source=Partial Termination - Patents 1#page4.tif source=Partial Termination - Patents 1#page5.tif source=Partial Termination - Patents 1#page6.tif

NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), effective as of November 30, 2023 is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (referred to herein as the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Mativ Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Schweitzer-Mauduit International, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2018 (as amended by that certain First Amendment, dated as of February 9, 2021 and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent and (b) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), among the Pledgor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto, the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under Patents, including but not limited to those set forth on Schedule I attached thereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on September 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 047156/0569;

WHEREAS, the Patent Collateral included, among other things, all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest to and under the Patents of the Pledgor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with all Proceeds (other than Excluded Assets) of such Patents (collectively, the "Released Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide this Termination and Release in order to terminate and release its Security Interest solely in the Released Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Termination and Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest in Released Patent Collateral</u>. The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates, releases, discharges, and cancels its lien on and Security Interest in the Released Patent Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

SECTION 3. <u>Partial Release</u>. This Termination and Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Patent Collateral and no other Patent Collateral arising under the Patent Security Agreement or the Security Agreement. Except as expressly modified hereby, the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, each in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date thereof.

SECTION 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, upon the reasonable request and at the sole expense of the Pledgor, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Patent Collateral contemplated hereby. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Termination and Release and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Termination and Release or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Laura Woodward Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

to

NOTICE OF PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Registrations and Applications:

Owner	Patent	Application	Title	Filing	Date
	Number	Number		Date	Issued
Mativ Holdings, Inc.		15/762,405	Reconstituted Tobacco for Devices that heat Tobacco		
			Without Burning It	09/26/2016	
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	11737472	15/053,134	Low Bulk Density Composition For Making a Tea		
			Beverage Having Reduced Dust or Fines	02/25/2016	08/29/2023
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	10588341	15/102,703	Wrappers for Smoking Articles	12/10/2014 03/17/2020	03/17/2020
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	10729662	14/462,213	Product Comprising a Plant for Medicinal, Cosmetic,		
			Coloring or Dermatologic Use	08/18/2014 08/04/2020	08/04/2020
Mativ Holdings, Inc.		14/916,445	Coated Plug Wrap for a Smoking Article	09/05/2014	
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	10751282	14/448,560	Edible Product Comprising Reconstituted Plant Material	07/31/2014 08/25/2020	08/25/2020
Mativ Holdings, Inc.		14/316,262	Filter Media	06/26/2014	
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	10178872	13/882,391	Method for Producing Articles of Plant Origin		
			Impregnated With a Liquid Plant Substance	10/13/2011 01/13/2019	01/15/2019
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	11484497	14/846,361	Composition For Making a Tea Beverage or Herbal and		
			Vegetable Broths	09/04/2015 11/01/2022	11/01/2022
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	11419347	14/193,910	Composition for Making a Tea Beverage or Herbal and		
			Vegetable Broths	02/28/2014 08/23/2022	08/23/2022
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	9247769	14/051,624	Wrapper Having Reduced Ignition Proclivity		
			Characteristics	10/11/2013	02/02/2016
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	9149068	14/052,095	Wrapper Having Reduced Ignition Proclivity		
			Characteristics	10/11/2013	10/06/2015
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	10098378	14/124,785	Tobacco Material Containing Non-Isometric Calcium		
			Carbonate Microparticles	06/08/2012	10/16/2018
Mativ Holdings, Inc.	10470489	14/099,305	Smoking Articles Having Reduced Ignition Proclivity		
			Characteristics	12/06/2013 11/12/2019	11/12/2019

PATENT

REEL: 065709 FRAME: 0807

ividu v i fotumgs, mc.	0878700	08/815,454	Proclivity of a Smoking Article Without Affecting		
			Smoking Characteristics	03/11/1997)3/11/1997 03/09/1999

PATENT REEL: 065709 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 11/30/2023